Complaint ID
10185131
10187241
10187489
10189111
10192683
10193921
10194957
10195458
10195628
10196727
10197609
10198212
10200183
10201464
10201497

Jurisdiction
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment
Employment

Status
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

All Closed Cases
Bryan D. Glass, Esq. as Complainant Attorney
Date Filed 9/1/2016 - 6/30/2019

Name Date Filed
Ahmed M. Elgalad v City of New York, Department of Education 11/18/2016
Edward J. Coyne, Jr. v City of New York, Department of Education 2/24/2017
Aida Sehic Coyne v City of New York, Department of Education 4/4/2017

Patrick Chidume v Greenburgh-North Castle Union Free School District; Carolyn McGuffog 7/27/2017

Marsilio Langella v Mahopac Central School District; Dennis Creedon; Ron Clamser; John Augusta; Mik  2/5/2018

Evan Rosenthal v City of New York, Department of Education 2/1/2018
Vicki B. Herschman v Roto-Rooter Group, Inc; Craig Schwinghammer; David Amther 6/5/2018
Lawrence Spitzer v City of New York, Department of Education; Steven Schwartz 5/24/2018
Stephen David Lester, Jr. v Mount Pleasant Cottage School UFSD; David Bernsley 7/9/2018
Karyn Blumstein-Torrella v City of New York, Department of Education 5/23/2018
Kerri McConnan v City of New York, Department of Education 8/31/2018
Steven Shovers v City of New York, Department of Education 8/8/2018
Elisa Velasco v City of New York, Department of Education 2/12/2019
Sarah Kain v New York FrenchAmerican Charter School (NYFACS); United Federation of Teachers 3/28/2019
Dwain Kerron Mitchell v City of New York, Department of Education 4/3/2019

Closing Date
3/9/2017
8/22/2017
9/22/2017

10/27/2017
6/12/2018
8/3/2018
6/28/2018
12/6/2018
1/9/2019

11/16/2018
3/1/2019
2/11/2019
6/27/2019
8/13/2019
8/1/2019

Closing Event Type

Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
No Probable Cause Determination Issued
Conciliation Closing Issued

Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
No Probable Cause Determination Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
No Probable Cause Determination Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued
Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued

Closing Event Sub-type

AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

Withdrawn with Benefits
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court
AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

Bases

Creed,Race/Color,0pposed Discrimination/Retaliation

Race/Color,0Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation, Age

Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin, Sex
Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin
Disability, Age

Disability, Age

Race/Color,0Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, Creed, Age, Sex
Age

Disability

Disability, Creed, Age

Disability

Age

Age, Race/Color,0Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin
Age,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, Marital Status, Sex

Age, Race/Color,0Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, Sex



