All Closed Cases Bryan D. Glass, Esq. as Complainant Attorney Date Filed 9/1/2016 - 6/30/2019

Complaint ID	Jurisdiction	Status Name	Date Filed	Closing Date	Closing Event Type	Closing Ever
10185131	Employment	Closed Ahmed M. Elgalad v City of New York, Department of Education	11/18/2016	3/9/2017	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10187241	Employment	Closed Edward J. Coyne, Jr. v City of New York, Department of Education	2/24/2017	8/22/2017	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10187489	Employment	Closed Aida Sehic Coyne v City of New York, Department of Education	4/4/2017	9/22/2017	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10189111	Employment	Closed Patrick Chidume v Greenburgh-North Castle Union Free School District; Carolyn McGuffog	7/27/2017	10/27/2017	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10192683	Employment	Closed Marsilio Langella v Mahopac Central School District; Dennis Creedon; Ron Clamser; John Augusta; Mik	2/5/2018	6/12/2018	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10193921	Employment	Closed Evan Rosenthal v City of New York, Department of Education	2/1/2018	8/3/2018	No Probable Cause Determination Issued	
10194957	Employment	Closed Vicki B. Herschman v Roto-Rooter Group, Inc; Craig Schwinghammer; David Amther	6/5/2018	6/28/2018	Conciliation Closing Issued	Withdrawn
10195458	Employment	Closed Lawrence Spitzer v City of New York, Department of Education; Steven Schwartz	5/24/2018	12/6/2018	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10195628	Employment	Closed Stephen David Lester, Jr. v Mount Pleasant Cottage School UFSD; David Bernsley	7/9/2018	1/9/2019	No Probable Cause Determination Issued	
10196727	Employment	Closed Karyn Blumstein-Torrella v City of New York, Department of Education	5/23/2018	11/16/2018	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10197609	Employment	Closed Kerri McConnan v City of New York, Department of Education	8/31/2018	3/1/2019	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10198212	Employment	Closed Steven Shovers v City of New York, Department of Education	8/8/2018	2/11/2019	No Probable Cause Determination Issued	
10200183	Employment	Closed Elisa Velasco v City of New York, Department of Education	2/12/2019	6/27/2019	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10201464	Employment	Closed Sarah Kain v New York FrenchAmerican Charter School (NYFACS); United Federation of Teachers	3/28/2019	8/13/2019	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel
10201497	Employment	Closed Dwain Kerron Mitchell v City of New York, Department of Education	4/3/2019	8/1/2019	Determination Dismissing Complaint Issued	AC: Parallel

Closing Event Sub-type

AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

Withdrawn with Benefits AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court AC: Parallel Proceedings Federal Court

Bases

Creed,Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation, Age Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin, Sex Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin Disability, Age Disability, Age Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, Creed, Age, Sex Age Disability Disability Disability, Creed, Age Disability Age Age, Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin Age,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, National Origin Age, Race/Color,Opposed Discrimination/Retaliation,Disability, Sex